achieved had the Company and WAG been a combined company during the respective period presented. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statement of operations does not reflect any operating efficiencies and/or cost savings that the Company may achieve
with respect to the combined companies or additional costs of integration that the combined companies may incur. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statement of operation also does not include the impact of restructuring activities and post merger synergy, as
management is in the process of assessing what, if any, future actions are necessary. Additional liabilities ultimately may be recorded for
severance and/or other costs associated with removing redundant operations that could affect amounts in the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statement of operations, and their effects may be material and would be reflected in the statement of operations.

11

Table of Contents

U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

   USAP   WAG

52 Weeks Ended
January 1, 2011

January 3, 2010 –
August 12, 2010

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined USAP

Net sales   $ 262,277   $ 76,608   $   $ 338,885
Cost of sales   172,668   53,411   226,079

Gross profit   89,609   23,197   112,806
Operating expenses:

Operating expenses   88,233   27,931   1,445(a)   117,609
Impairment loss   —   6,905   6,905
Amortization of intangibles   2,804   —   2,840(b)  5,644

Total operating expenses   91,037   34,836   4,285   130,158
Loss from operations   (1,428)   (11,639)   (4,285)   (17,352)
Other income (expense):

Other income   191   —   —   191
Interest expense   (471)   (2,214)   2,262(c)   (423)

Total other (expense) income, net   (280)   (2,214)   2,262   (232)

Loss before income taxes   (1,708)   (13,853)   (2,023)   (17,584)
Income tax provision   (12,218)   —   —   (12,218)

Net loss   $ (13,926)  $ (13,853)  $ (2,023)  $ (29,802)

Basic net loss per share   $ (0.46)   $ (0.98)
Diluted net loss per share   $ (0.46)   $ (0.98)
Shares used in computation of basic net loss per share   30,269,462   30,269,462
Shares used in computation of diluted net loss per share   30,269,462   30,269,462

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements:

(a) To record the difference in book and estimated fair value depreciation of property and equipment. For the 52 weeks ended January 1,
2011, the book depreciation was $1.0 million and the estimated fair value depreciation was $2.4 million.